-	Merger Change of Name 8 Per(s): ith a new application, the Additional numbers attac	768 2. Name and Name: To Internal Additional name: Additional name are execution date B. Patent	No.(s)
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hiroshi ISONO Masashi OHTA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact 3. Nature of conveyance: IX Assignment ID Security Agreement ID Other Execution Date: July 6, 199 4. Application number(s) or patent numb If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/081,463	1 00782	2. Name and Name: To Internal A Street Add Aichi-City:Additional name as execution date B. Patent	that held original documents or copy there address of receiving party(ies): OYO'TA TIDOSHA KABUSHIKI K codress: tress: 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota -ken, 471-8571 Japan State: ZIP: Impe(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No. of the application is: No.(s)
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hiroshi ISONO Masashi OHTA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact 3. Nature of conveyance: IX Assignment I Security Agreement I Other Execution Date: July 6, 199 4. Application number(s) or patent numb If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/081,463	Merger Change of Name 8 Per(s): Additional numbers attactors Correspondence	2. Name and Name: T' internal A Street Add Aichi-City: Additional name are execution date. B. Patient	d address of receiving party(ies): OYO'TA TIDOSHA KABUSHIKI K ddress: fress: 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota -ken, 471-8571 Japan State: ZIP: me(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No. of the application is: No.(s)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact 3. Nature of conveyance: IX Assignment I Security Agreement I Other Execution Date: July 6, 199 4. Application number(s) or patent numb If this document is being filed together w A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/081,463	Merger Change of Name 8 Per(s): ith a new application, the Additional numbers attac	Name: Teleproperation of the execution date B. Patient ched? Pes **	ddress: dress: 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-ken, 471-8571 Japan State: ZIP: me(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact 3. Nature of conveyance: C Assignment C Security Agreement C Other Execution Date: July 6, 199 4. Application number(s) or patent number of this document is being filed together with A Patent Application No.(s) 09/081,463	Merger Change of Name 8 Per(s): ith a new application, the Additional numbers attace	Street Adx Aichi- City: Additional na	ctdress: fress: 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota -ken, 471-8571 Japan State: ZIP: me(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No. of the application is: No.(s)
3. Nature of conveyance: C Assignment C Security Agreement C Other Execution Date: July 6, 199 4. Application number(s) or patent numb If this document is being filed together w A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/081,463	Merger Change of Name 8 Per(s): ith a new application, the Additional numbers attace	Street Additional na City: Additional na B. Patient	tress: 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-ken, 471-8571 Japan State: ZIP: tree(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No. of the application is:
3. Nature of conveyance: C Assignment C Security Agreement C Other Execution Date: July 6, 199 4. Application number(s) or patent numb If this document is being filed together w A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/081,463	Merger Change of Name 8 Per(s): ith a new application, the Additional numbers attace	Street Additional na City: Additional na B. Patient	tress: 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-ken, 471-8571 Japan State: ZIP: tree(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No. of the application is:
Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: July 6, 199 4. Application number(s) or patent numb If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/081,463	Change of Name 8 er(s): ith a new application, the Additional numbers attace	Aichi- City: Additional na se execution data B. Patient	-ken, 471-8571 Japan State: ZIP: me(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No. of the application is:
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name 8 er(s): ith a new application, the Additional numbers attac	Aichi- City: Additional na se execution data B. Patient	-ken, 471-8571 Japan State: ZIP: me(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No. of the application is:
Execution Date: July 6, 199 4. Application number(s) or patent numb If this document is being filed together wi A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/081,463	8 er(s): ith a new application, the Additional numbers attac	City: Additional name execution date B. Patent ched? □ Yes □	State: ZIP:
Execution Date: July 6, 199 4. Application number(s) or patent numb If this document is being filed together wi A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/081,463	8 er(s): ith a new application, the Additional numbers attac	City: Additional name execution date B. Patent ched? □ Yes □	State: ZIP:
4. Application number(s) or patent numb If this document is being filed together w A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/081,463	er(s): ith a new application, the Additional numbers attac	Additional name of the execution date B. Patent ched? Yes	me(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent numb If this document is being filed together w A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/081,463	er(s): ith a new application, the Additional numbers attac	B. Patent	of the application is: No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/081,463	Additional numbers attac	B. Patient	No.(s)
09/081,463	correspondence	ched? □Yes ፡□	,
	correspondence		l No
5. Name and address of negty to whom o	correspondence		l No
concerning document should be maile Name:Edward W. Greas Internal Address:	on	_	37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	The Control of the Co	☐ Enclos	ed
		X☐ Author	ized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Kenyon & Kenyo	nyon	8. Deposit ac	count number:
		11-060	0
City: New York State: 1	N.Y.ZIP: 10004	(Attach dup	licate copy of this page If paying by deposit ac
	DO NOT USE T		
	f, the foregoing inform	nation is true and	d correct and any attached copy is a true c
of the original document.	e W	~	
Edward W. Greason	2 com	lu Jain	son august 6,198
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
		1000 F	number of pages comprising cover sines.
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			aga sagah akkhir diren. Misan danan quasa quasa nagan engan magan magan diren men
	Do not detach	this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded wi	th required cover sheet	information to	
	•		
	Commissioner of P Box Assignments		CLOTHE AS
KAT AN OO IN .	Washington, D.C. 2	20231	
			to average about 30 minutes per
document to be recorded, inclu	ding time for review	ing the docum	ent and gathering the data needed.
			ents regarding this burden estimate ystems, PK2-1000C, Washington,
			ork Reduction Project (0651-0011),

REEL. 9381 FRAME: 0775

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Hiroshi Isono and Masashi Ohta
, citizens
of Japan, residing at Susono-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan, respective
respectively, have invented new and useful improvements in RUNNING STABILITY CONTROL DEVICE OF AUTOMOBILE BY UNIFYING RATIO OF LONGITUDINAL/LATERAL FORCE TO VERTICAL LOAD AT EACH WHEEL
for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of
the United States, said application having been executed by us
on even date herewith; and
WHEREAS, Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha
WHEREAS, Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha
whereas, Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha, a Company of Japan, having its place of business at 1, Toyota-
whereas, Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha, a Company of Japan, having its place of business at 1, Toyota- cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan
whereas, Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha a Company of Japan, having its place of business at 1, Toyota- cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of
whereas, Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha a Company of Japan, having its place of business at 1, Toyota- cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the equivalent sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and the invention therein contained, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America on the invention, any Letters Patent that may issue thereon or therefor, in the United States, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patent may be issued,

PATENT REEL: 9381 FRAME: 0776 the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby aut... e and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all such Letters Patent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this instrument of Assignment.

We hereby represent and warrant that there are no rights and interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent therewith, and we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, as the case may be, to execute and deliver to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to vest in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed, or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States.

And we further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises that we, our executors and administrators, will at any time upon request communicate to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the invention and improvements and the history thereof, known to us or our executors and administrators, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and
seal this 6th day of July , 1998.
(Name of Inventor) Hiroshi Iso
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and
seal this 6th day of July , 1998.
Masaski Ohta (Name of Inventor) Masashi Oht
WITNESSED BY:
Joshitika Almonda,
Name
Yoshihisa Nomura
c/o TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA of 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan Address
WITNESSED BY:
Henji Sto
Name
Kenji Ito
Address c/o TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA of l, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan
NY1-M:\EWG\GE07\63365

3